6185	Docket No.: TSCULB-003
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 06 - 10	0-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
	8664 V V fice: Please record and attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Yashuhiro Miyoshi 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: TSUCHIYA TSCO CO., LTD.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: 43-1, Urajinkiri, Ushita-cho,
Security Agreement Change of Name	Chiryu-shi
Other record to add omitted Assignee to an Assignment document previously recorded on real 015030	City: Aichi 472-0007 JAPAN State: ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/200,500	
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kenneth J. LuKacher	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
Internal Address:	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3136 Winton Road South, Suite 204	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1101
City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14623	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	T USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy \mathcal{K} \mathcal{I}
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including covers	
Mail Stop Assignme	ith required cover sheet information to: ent Recordation Services ark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
	PATENT

REEL: 016665 FRAME: 0267

2. Additional name and address of receiving party:

Name: ULTRAFAB, INC.

Street Address: 1050 Hook Road

City: Farmington

State: New York

ZIP: 14425

,

١

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? no

PATENT REEL: 016665 FRAME: 0268

02/27/04	r >ket No.: TSCULB-003	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	2004 IT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ 102686	6967 🗸 🗸 🗸	
To the Director of the United States Patern and Trademark United	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yashuhiro Miyoshi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: TSUCHIYA TSCO CO., LTD.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	002270 002270	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 43-1, Urajinkiri, Ushita-cho,	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Chiryu-shi	
Other	City: <u>Aichi 472-0007 JAPAN</u> State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: February 27, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
A Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): $\neg 9/ \neg$	00500	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): $21/2$ If this cocument is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Kenneth J. LuKacher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3136 Winton Road South, Suite 204	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-1101	
City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14623	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		
Kenneth J. LuKacher	February 27, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
	PATENT	
REEL: 016665 FRAME: 0269		

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) jointly to

1. TSUCHIYA TSCO CO., LTD. which has a business office at 43-1, Urajinkiri, Ushita-cho, Chiryu-shi, Aichi 472-0007 Japan,

2. ULTRATAB, INC. which has a business office at 1050 Hook Road, Farmington, NY 14425, United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled:

PILE WEATHERSTRIPPING

(File No._____) for which I(we) have executed an application for a United States Design Patent on _____. (Application Serial No.______filed on _____.)

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEES.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated baside my(our) signature(s).

1) Yasuhivo Miyoshi	Date: February 27 2004
Name: Vasubiro MIVOSHI	

Witness:_	Bajime Fakami	Date: February 27, 2004
Witness:_	Massery nakayama	Date: February 27, 2004

PATENT REEL: 016665 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 06/08/2005